• 24 V DC, 36 W output
78.12....2400 78.12....1200 78.36
Range of modular DC power supplies
• High efficiency (up to 91%)
• Low (< 0.4 W) stand-by power absorption
• Thermal protection: internal, with Vout shutdown
• Short circuit protection: hiccup (auto-recovery)
mode

Technical data
Example: 78 series switching power supply, 36 W 24 V DC output, supply voltage 110…240 V AC, replaceable fuse.
Ordering information
D:
0 = Standard
1 = Replaceable fuse
3 = Replaceable fuse +
output voltage regulator
C:
0 = Standard
AB:
12 = 12 V output
24 = 24 V output
Codes
78.12.1.230.1200
78.12.1.230.2400
78.36.1.230.2401
78.60.1.230.2403
78.50.1.230.1203
Series
Power
12 = 12 W output
36 = 36 W output
50 = 50 W output
60 = 60 W output
Voltage conversion
1  = AC input, DC output
Input voltage
230 =  110…240 V AC
3 6 2 41 0 1. . . .2 3 07 8
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
A B C D
3
XI
I-2
01
2,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
4
Output specification
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
L78-2 Output current v ambient temperature (78.36)
L78-4 Output current v ambient temperature (78.50)
L78-3 Output current v ambient temperature (78.60)
P78-2 Output peak current v time (78.36)
L78-1 Output current v ambient temperature (78.12) P78-1 Output peak current v time (78.12)
P78-4 Output peak current v time (78.50)
P78-3 Output peak current v time (78.60)
XI
I-2
01
2,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
5
78 Series - Switch mode power supplies
Fold-back mode (78.50 only)
Hiccup mode